02-03-2	003
FORM PTO-1595 F (Rev. 6-93)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP PLLC	Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION
2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>ONE MICROSOFT WAY</u>
Other	City: <u>REDMOND</u> State <u>WA</u>
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98052</u>
1) JANUARY 16, 2003 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?YesXNo
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/475,319	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached	d?Yes XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: <u>ROBERT IANNUCCI</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u> _X_ Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:
2003 _NUELLER 00000003 09475319 8021 40.00 OP DO NOT USE	<u>19-1090</u>
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is
ROBERT IANNUCCI J J Name of Person Signing Signatu	
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: 2

D:\NrPortbl\iManage\LAURAT\350669_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a professional limited liability company under the laws of the State of Washington having a place of business at 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300, Seattle, Washington 98104, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SAVING USER-SPECIFIED VIEWS OF INTERNET WEB PAGE DISPLAYS," as described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/475,319 filed on December 30, 1999;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, which are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

January 16, 2003	By	WILL OFer A
Date	J	William O. Ferron, Jr., Managing Director and CEO
State of <u>Washington</u>)		
) County of)	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William O. Ferron, Jr. is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the CEO of Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	ANUNCY 14,2003
Signature of Notary Public	Alusia C. Clingerman
	<u>SUSAN C. CLINDERMIN</u> nt expires <u>JANDERY</u> 31, 2004

Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC

D:\NrPortbl\iManage\LAURAT\349502_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 01/31/2003